

BANKURA UNIVERSITY

 (West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin-722155, West Bengal
Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No. : PGFC/BKU/ADMIN(57)/II-IV/2021

Date. 18/06/2021

NOTIFICATION

The students of the P.G. Programme of Academic Year 2020-21, who have not yet taken admission in 2nd and 4th Semester, are hereby directed to take admission on and from 21st June, 2021 to 25th June, 2021 by payment of prescribed fees, following the directions laid down in the notification as notified by this office vide no. PGFC/BKU/ADMIN (56)/II-IV/2021 dated 25/05/2021 which is available on the University website. All payment will be made through electronic mode, the link of which will remain on website. This should be considered as the last opportunity to get admission in the Semester mentioned above. This notice is applicable only for the students of the P.G. Departments under University Campus.

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean (Officiating), Faculty Council of P.G. Studies in Arts, Science etc.
- 3. All HoDs / TICs of Departments, Bankura University for intimation and communication to students of their respective departments
- 4. Finance Officer, Bankura University
- 5. Controller of Examinations, Bankura University
- 6. Inspector of Colleges, Bankura University
- 7. Development Officer, Bankura University
- 8. Secretary, U.G. Council, Bankura University
- 9. Assistant Registrar, Bankura University
- 10. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 11. Accounts Officer, Bankura University
- 12. Assistant Controller, Bankura University
- 13. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 14. Guard File

Sd/-Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge)